Current & 30 Days

60 Days Past Due

90 Days Past Due
120 Days Past Due
150 Days Past Due
Assisted Living
ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers
June 2021

June 2020

Members to be Approved
SNF

Assisted Living

ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Members to be Reinstated
SNF

Assisted Living

ICF/NID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Members to be Terminated
SNF

Assisted Living

ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Tabled

Associate Members

June 2021

June 2020

New

Reinstate

Renewals

90 Days Past Due/Terminate

Membership Report June 2021

Providers

Current
571
11
14
0
0
302
151
25
46
30
1150
1160

297
317

12

Beds

Current

53270
867
1420
0
0
16086
2123

73766
76362

75

Dues
Past Due

3,346.05
6,945.94

10,291.99
43,111.06



1D
126580
Total

1D
201471
Total

ID
201846

201844

201849

199949

Total

ID
104560
201395
195209
109820
191266
201662

Total

ID
199234
Total

ID
201047
201607
201626

Total

Nursing Facilities to be Terminated
Villa Camillus
1 Facility

Membership Report June 2021

75

Home Care Providers to be Terminated

Altenheim Home Health
1 Organization

Associate Members to be Approved
Cleanwaste

1700 Amsterdam Road

Belgrade, MT 59714

Waste Management

Sam Alhmad

sama@cleanwaste.com

Docrite

267 Broadway Floor 2
Brooklyn, NY 11211

Mobile Health Care Services
Miriam Buxbaum
miriam@docrite.com

GuideStar Eldercare

2100 N Main Street Suite 304

Crown Point, IN 46307

Mental Health Services

Joshua Reid
joshua.reid@guidestareldercare.com

Optum/Carrie Rivers

1001 Lakeside Avenue Suite 1000
Cleveland, OH 44114

Health Insurance

Carrie Rivers
carrie.rivers@optum.com

8 Companies

Associates Renewals
Censusolutions

Fisher Phillips

Fitzsimmons Hospital Services
Global Medical Foam Inc

HealthCap

Hunter PEO A Teamworx LLC Entity
12 Companies

Associates to be Reinstated
Housing & Healthcare Finance LLC
1 Company

Associates to be Terminated
Curavi Health

Hippo Sak

Hospi Corporation

3 Companies

201838

201837

201841

198145

201132
201185
201297
123020
201378
123480

Sold to Embassy Healthcare

Closing

Cura Hospitality

2400 Ansys Drive Suite 404
Canonsburg, PA 15317

Food Service Solutions

Kelly Sevachko
kelly.sevachko@elior-na.com

Eventus WholeHealth

6330 Quadrangle Drive Suite 500
Chapel Hill, NC 27517
Physician/Mental Health Services
Adam Sabie
asabie@eventuswh.com

LifeSource Inc

3205 Randall Parkway Suite 105
Wilmington, NC 28403

Medication Mgmt/Psychotherapy Services
Josh Blevins

josh.blevins@1ssinc.com

Psycho Social Therapies LTD
23715 Mercantile Road 203A
Beachwood, OH 44122
Psychological Services

Max Compton
max@pstofohio.com

Inspire Rx/Specialty Rx
MedOne Hospital Physicians
Procare LTC Pharmacy
Select Rehabilitation Inc
Shield HealthCare

SimTax Inc
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