### **Membership Report June 2021**

	Providers Current	Beds Current	Dues Past Due	
Current & 30 Days	571	53270		
60 Days Past Due	11	867	\$	3,346.05
90 Days Past Due	14	1420	\$	6,945.94
120 Days Past Due	0	0	\$	-
150 Days Past Due	0	0	\$	-
Assisted Living	302	16086		
ICF/IID	151	2123		
ID/DD Waiver Providers	25			
Home Care Providers	46			
Hospice Providers	30			
June 2021	1150	73766	\$	10,291.99
June 2020	1160	76362	\$	43,111.06

75

# **Members to be Approved**

SNF

**Assisted Living** 

ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers

Home Care Providers

**Hospice Providers** 

#### Members to be Reinstated

SNF

**Assisted Living** 

ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers

Home Care Providers

**Hospice Providers** 

#### **Members to be Terminated**

SNF	1
Assisted Living	
ICF/IID	
ID/DD Waiver Providers	
Home Care Providers	1
Hospice Providers	
Tabled	

# **Associate Members**

June 2021	297
June 2020	317
New	8
Reinstate	1
Renewals	12
90 Days Past Due/Terminate	3

# **Membership Report June 2021**

ID 126580 Total	Nursing Facilities to be Terminated Villa Camillus 1 Facility	75	Sold to Embassy Healthcare
ID 201471 Total	Home Care Providers to be Terminated Altenheim Home Health 1 Organization		Closing
<b>ID</b> 201846	Associate Members to be Approved Cleanwaste 1700 Amsterdam Road Belgrade, MT 59714 Waste Management Sam Alhmad sama@cleanwaste.com	201838	Cura Hospitality 2400 Ansys Drive Suite 404 Canonsburg, PA 15317 Food Service Solutions Kelly Sevachko kelly.sevachko@elior-na.com
201844	Docrite 267 Broadway Floor 2 Brooklyn, NY 11211 Mobile Health Care Services Miriam Buxbaum miriam@docrite.com	201837	Eventus WholeHealth 6330 Quadrangle Drive Suite 500 Chapel Hill, NC 27517 Physician/Mental Health Services Adam Sabie asabie@eventuswh.com
201849	GuideStar Eldercare 2100 N Main Street Suite 304 Crown Point, IN 46307 Mental Health Services Joshua Reid joshua.reid@guidestareldercare.com	201841	LifeSource Inc 3205 Randall Parkway Suite 105 Wilmington, NC 28403 Medication Mgmt/Psychotherapy Services Josh Blevins josh.blevins@1ssinc.com
199949 Total	Optum/Carrie Rivers 1001 Lakeside Avenue Suite 1000 Cleveland, OH 44114 Health Insurance Carrie Rivers carrie.rivers@optum.com 8 Companies	198145	Psycho Social Therapies LTD 23715 Mercantile Road 203A Beachwood, OH 44122 Psychological Services Max Compton max@pstofohio.com
1D 104560 201395 195209 109820 191266 201662 Total	Associates Renewals Censusolutions Fisher Phillips Fitzsimmons Hospital Services Global Medical Foam Inc HealthCap Hunter PEO A Teamworx LLC Entity 12 Companies	201132 201185 201297 123020 201378 123480	Inspire Rx/Specialty Rx MedOne Hospital Physicians Procare LTC Pharmacy Select Rehabilitation Inc Shield HealthCare SimTax Inc
ID 199234 Total	Associates to be Reinstated Housing & Healthcare Finance LLC 1 Company		
ID 201047 201607 201626 Total	Associates to be Terminated Curavi Health Hippo Sak Hospi Corporation 3 Companies		